

Erin Christmas, Library Director Riverside Public Library System 3581 Mission Inn Ave Riverside, CA 92501-3306

**Grant Number: CC20-2057 Grantee EIN: 95-6000769** 

California Humanities DUNS Number: 034259457

CFDA Number: 45.129

CFDA Name: Promotion of the Humanities Federal/State Partnership

Federal Award Identification Number: SO-268663-20 Agency: National Endowment for the Humanities

## Dear Erin Christmas:

We are pleased to inform you that California Humanities has awarded Riverside Public Library System a *CA CARES Relief Grant*. Funding for these grants has been provided by the National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH) as part of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act economic stabilization plan.

We have agreed to award the amount of \$15000. The approved grant award period for this grant is from **7/1/2020** to **12/31/2020**. Grant funds are only applicable during the approved award period.

Upon electronically signing this agreement, the signed copy will be automatically submitted to California Humanities.

California Humanities reserves the right to cancel this grant if a signed copy of this grant agreement is not received within 14 days of the date above. If you have any questions about submitting the grant agreement, contact Brett Connor, Grants Administrator, at bconnor@calhum.org. All correspondence with our office should include the grant number listed above.

For all other communications please contact Anoop Kaur, Program Officer, at akaur@calhum.org

On behalf of California Humanities, I wish you the very best and hope that this CA CARES support enables you to sustain your work in the public humanities.

Sincerely,

Julie Frv

President & Chief Executive Officer